060 Mendota Mental Health Institute
301 Troy Dr

Madison, WI 53704

608-301-1001

Hospital Type: STATE
County: Dane
Analysis Area: 1-Southern

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges: 555 Average Length of Stay (days): 93.0

Total Patient Days: 51,631 Average Charge per Discharge: $95,355
Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges: 479 Percent of All Discharges: 86.3%

Patient Days: 47,700 Percent of All Patient Days: 92.4%
AODA Utilization

Discharges: 12 Percent of All Discharges: 2.2%

Patient Days: 312 Percent of All Patient Days: 0.6%

Age Distribution

Age Group % Discharges % Patient Days
Under 15 0.0% 0.0%
15-19 5.0% 4.1%
20-24 11.9% 16.7%
25-34 26.5% 22.1%
35-44 15.7% 21.5%
45 -54 8.8% 11.7%
55 -64 13.0% 13.7%
65-74 10.8% 7.2%
75-84 5.8% 2.3%
85 & Over 2.5% 0.8%

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges % Patient Days
Male 88.8% 96.1%
Female 11.2% 3.9%

Expected Pay Source Distribution
Primary Payer % Discharges

Medicare 16.4%
Medicaid/BadgerCare 0.2%
Other Government 0.0%
Commercial or Private Insurance 1.3%
Self-Pay 82.0%
Other or Unknown Insurance 0.2%

APR-DRG Specific Data

Patient Discharge Status

Discharge Status
Home or Self-Care

Other GMS Hospital

Critical Access Hospital (CAH)
Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice

Other Institution

Home Health Service

Left Against Medical Advice
Expired

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt
Other

% Discharges
69.4%
2.5%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.9%
3.4%

% Patient Days

Race Distribution
Race % Discharges
Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native 1.3%
Asian 1.3%
Black/African Amer. 35.1%
Native Hawaii/Pac.lsl. 0.0%
White 58.2%
Multiracial 0.0%
Declined 0.2%
Unavailable 4.0%

1.4%
1.8%
32.8%
0.0%
59.9%
0.0%
1.7%
2.4%

Number of Average Length Average Charge
APR-DRG # and Description Discharges of Stay per Discharge
042 Degenerative Nervous System Disorders 31 54.5 $61,748
750 Schizophrenia 190 135.1 $138,440
751 Psychoses 69 51.1 $52,316
752 Personality and Impulse Control Disorders 66 80.6 $84,256
753 Bipolar Disorders 76 111 $114,458
754 Depression 12 46.3 $44,073
755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 8 52.0 $53,864
756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction * * *
757 Organic Disturbances and Mental Retardation 43 67.2 $65,586
758 Behavioral disorders 8 271 $27,717
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 5 11.2 $11,534
776 Other Substance Abuse/Dependence * * *
861 Signs & Symptoms 32 58.8 $55,483

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

* 1 through 4 Discharges reported



