060 Mendota Mental Health Institute

301 Troy Dr

Madison, WI 53704

608-301-1001

Hospital Type: STATE

County: Dane

Analysis Area: 1-Southern

Overall Hospital L	<u>Jtilization</u>						Patient D	ischarge Statı	<u>ıs</u>	
Total Discharges:		555	Average L	ength of Stay (days)):	93.0	Discharge Status		% Discharges	
Total Patient Days: 51,631		Average Charge per Discharge:		e: \$9	95,355	Home or Self-Care		69.4%		
Psychiatric Utiliza	ation						Other GMS Hospital		2.5%	
	ation .						Critical Access Hospital	CAH)	0.0%	
Discharges:		479		All Discharges:		86.3%	Skilled Nursing Facility		3.4%	
Patient Days:	atient Days: 47,700		Percent of All Patient Days:			92.4%	Intermediate Care Facility		0.0%	
AODA Utilization							Inpatient Rehabilitation F	acility	0.0%	
							Hospice		0.4%	
Discharges:				Percent of All Discharges:		2.2% Other Institution			0.0%	
Patient Days:	Patient Days: 312 Percent o			ercent of All Patient Days:		0.6%	Home Health Service		0.0%	
Age Distribution Sex I					Sex Distribution		Left Against Medical Adv	ice	0.0%	
Age Group	% Discharges	% Pat	ient Days	<u>Sex</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	Expired		0.0%	
Under 15	0.0%	70 1 G	0.0%	Male	88.8%	96.1%	Discharge/Tran to Court	Law Enforcmnt	20.9%	
15 - 19	5.0%		4.1%	Female	11.2%	3.9%	Other	Distribution	3.4%	
20 - 24	11.9%		16.7%							
25 - 34	26.5%		22.1% Expe		ected Pay Source Distribution		<u>Race</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	
35 - 44	15.7%		21.5%	Primary Payer		% Discharges	Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native	1.3%	1.4%	
45 - 54	8.8%		11.7%	Medicare		16.4%	Asian	1.3%	1.8%	
55 - 64	13.0%		13.7%	Medicaid/Badge	rCare	0.2%	Black/African Amer.	35.1%	32.8%	
65 - 74	10.8%		7.2%	Other Governme	ent	0.0%	Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.	0.0%	0.0%	
75 - 84	5.8%		2.3%	Commercial or F	Private Insurance	1.3%	White	58.2%	59.9%	
85 & Over	2.5%		0.8%	Self-Pay		82.0%	Multiracial	0.0%	0.0%	
Other o		Other or Unknov	er or Unknown Insurance 0.2		Declined	0.2%	1.7%			
							Unavailable	4.0%	2.4%	
APR-DRG Specific Data										

711 K Bito oposino Butu								
APR-DRG # and Description	Number of Discharges	Average Length of Stay	Average Charge per Discharge					
042 Degenerative Nervous System Disorders	31	54.5	\$61,748					
750 Schizophrenia	190	135.1	\$138,440					
751 Psychoses	69	51.1	\$52,316					
752 Personality and Impulse Control Disorders	66	80.6	\$84,256					
753 Bipolar Disorders	76	111.1	\$114,458					
754 Depression	12	46.3	\$44,073					
755 Neuroses Other Than Depression	8	52.0	\$53,864					
756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction	*	*	*					
757 Organic Disturbances and Mental Retardation	43	67.2	\$65,586					
758 Behavioral disorders	8	27.1	\$27,717					
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence	5	11.2	\$11,534					
776 Other Substance Abuse/Dependence	*	*	*					
861 Signs & Symptoms	32	58.8	\$55,483					

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

^{* 1} through 4 Discharges reported